General Description
The AAT2557 is a fully integrated 500mA battery
charger and a 300mA low dropout (LDO) linear
regulator.  The input voltage range is 4V to 6.5V for
the battery charger and 2.7V to 5.5V for the linear
regulator, making it ideal for applications operating
with single-cell lithium-ion/polymer batteries.
The battery charger is a complete constant cur-

the AAT2557 BAT pin. To minimize voltage drops
on the PCB, keep the high current carrying traces
adequately wide. The input capacitors should con-
nect as closely as possible to ADP and INLDO.
2557.2007.06.1.0 19
AAT2557
500mA Battery Charger and 300mA
LDO Regulator for Portable Systems
20 2557.2007.06.1.0
AAT2557
500mA Battery Charger and 300mA
LDO Regulator for Portable Systems
Table 3: Surface Mount Capacitors.
Value Voltage Temp. Case
Manufacturer Part Number (µF) Rating Co. Size
Murata GRM21BR61A106KE19 10 10 X5R 0805
Murata GRM188R60J475KE19 4.7 6.3 X5R 0603
Murata GRM188R61A225KE34 2.2 10 X5R 0603
Murata GRM188R60J225KE19 2.2 6.3 X5R 0603
Murata GRM188R61A105KA61 1.0 10 X5R 0603
Murata GRM185R60J105KE26 1.0 6.3 X5R 0603
Murata GRM188F51H103ZA01 0.01 50 Y5V 0603
Murata GRM155F51H103ZA01 0.01 50 Y5V 0402
AAT2557
500mA Battery Charger and 300mA
LDO Regulator for Portable Systems
2557.2007.06.1.0 21